07-14-1998 **U.S. Department of Commerce** FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 *MODIFIED* 100763528 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) of copy(ie Submission Type Conveyance Type **Assignment Security Agreement** X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Release of Security Interest Merger Frame # Reel # U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** 02 25 Name (line 1) The First National Bank of Chicago, as Collateral Agent Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) Norand Technology Corporation is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Jack Sherman Attention: Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) Legal Department (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 550 2nd Street S.E. 52401 Address (line 3) Iowa Cedar Rapids State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name M. Michael Carpenter Address (line 1) Intermec IP Corp. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) 360 North Crescent Drive Address (line 4) Beverly Hills, CA 90210-4867 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 07/13/1998 DCDATES 00000194 141190

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information and Regulatory, Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20531. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B <u>*MODIFIED*</u>	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 319	9 369-3661
Name	Jack Sherman		
Address (line 1)	Attention: Legal Depa	artment	
Address (line 2)	Intermec Technologies	Corporation	
Address (line 3)	550 2nd Street S.E.		
Address (line 4)	Cedar Rapids, Iowa 52	2401	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance document	# [
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)	
l	Patent Number 4,282,42	25, etc.	
***	(SEE ATTACHED LIST)		
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number on been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties involved. #	21
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	Charac
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account X	(No.1)
•	payment by deposit account or if add	litional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	14-1190
	,	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	s X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attache indicat	ed copy is a true copy of the c ed herein.	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc	
	Sherman of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		1 hereby certify	that this paper is being late with the U.S. Postal
		Service as first	ciass mail addressed to Non Assignments of Patents and Trademarks.
t		Washington, D	

REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0665

Date

01/24/96 19:04 W319 369 3630 NORAND-EXECUTIVE --- MAYER BROWN PLAT 4013/013

To Intellectual Property Security Agreement Registered Patents

CTY	DESCRIPTION	ISSUE DATE	PATENT
		LAIL	NUMBER
USA	Instant Portable Bar Code Reader	08/04/81	4282425
ARU	Instant Portable Ber Code Reader	02/11/86	4570057
USA	Instant Portable Bar Code Reader	08/23/88	4766300
USA	Instant Ber Code Reader System (W/ automatic	10/31/89	4877949
	focus based on distance manuscrements)		•
USA	Instant Portuble Bar Code Reader	01/16/90	4894523
USA	Hand-held Assa Image Optical Reader System	05/28/91	5019699
USA	Instant Portable Ber Code Reader	06/04/91	5021642
USA	Instant Portubic Ber Code Reader	06/06/91	5038024
USA	Instant Portable Ber Code Render	01/14/92	5081343
AZU	Instant Portable Ber Code Reader	03/10/92	5095197
USA	Instant Portuble Ber Code Reader	09/01/92	5144119
U\$A.	Instant Postable Bar Code Reader	09/01/92	5144121
USA	Instant Portable Ber Code Render	01/26/93	5182441
USA	Instant Postuble Ber Code Reader	02/16/93	5187355
USA	Instant Portable Ber Code Render	02/16/93	5187356
USA	Versettie RF Terminal-Scarmer System	06/01/93	5216233
USA	Instant Portable Bar Code Reader	06/08/93	5218191
USA	Instant Portuble Ber Code Reader	08/03/93	5233172
USA	Instant Portable Ber Code Reader	11/02/93	5258606
USA	Instant Portable Bar Code Reader	02/22/94	5288985
USA	Hand-hald Instant Ber Code Reader Having	05/03/94	5 30896 6
	Automatic Focus Control for Operation Over a		
	Runge of Distances		
FRAN	Instant Pertable Ber Code Reader	06/26/85	0032501
GERM	Justant Pertable Bar Code Reeder	06/26/85	0032501
SWED	Instant Pertable Bar Code Reader	06/26/85	0032501
GRBI	Instant Portable Ber Code Reader	06/26/85	00322501
NEIH	Instant Portable Bar Code Reader	06/26/85	00322501
CANA	Instant Portable Ber Code Reader	04/26/83	1145470
SO ASTL	Instant Portable Bar Code Reader	07/24/80	548625
950 AM 02/-	13 4 79 0405		
		. ८९ ⊐∀	

40.50 CK

1/16/96mc2.doc.dak

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), certain financial institutions parties thereto (the "Lenders") and The First National Bank of Chicago, as collateral agent (the "Agent") for the Lenders, are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement dated as of January 25, 1996, as amended (the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Borrower owns all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Norand Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor");

WHEREAS, Assignor has executed that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 25, 1996 (the "Collateral Assignment"), in favor of the Agent;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Assignment, Assignor granted a security interest in favor of the Agent in the following (as such terms are defined in the Collateral Assignment): (i) the Trademarks and Goodwill, (ii) the Patents, (iii) Patent licenses, (iv) Trademark licenses, (v) trade secrets, (vi) any renewal, reissue, re-examination certificate or extension with respect to the Trademarks, Patents, Trademark licenses, Patent licenses and trade secrets, (vii) all Related Documents, (viii) all rights to use the Trademarks as trade names or corporate names in all aspects of its business and (ix) all proceeds, insurance proceeds and products of any of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by the Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of any Patent or Trademark, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 attached thereto;

WHEREAS, the Collateral Assignment was recorded on January 26, 1996 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 7786, Frame 0746, a copy of which is attached hereto as Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest and waive all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on Exhibit A-1 of the Collateral Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and waives all of its right, title and interest in such Patents and Trademarks, including the patents, patent licenses, trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest - Patents and Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of February, 1997.

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO,

as Collateral Agent

Dennis Saletta

Vice President

PATENT

REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0667

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK)

On this 25th day of February, 1997, before me personally appeared Dennis Saletta known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the duly authorized officer of The First National Bank of Chicago.

OFFICIAL SEAL

THERESA H REED-ADAMS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/22/98

PATENT REEL: 9328 FRAME: 0668